

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2016 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of HB 430

On page 1, line 11, after "(b)" by deleting the rest of the line in its entirety and by deleting lines 12 to 18 in their entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"Candidates for the General Assembly and candidates for statewide constitutional offices, including slates of candidates for Governor and Lieutenant Governor, shall file a copy of his or her state business and individual income tax returns and federal business and individual tax returns for the current year and for the two (2) preceding years with the Secretary of State, the Kentucky Registry of Election Finance, and the county clerk in the county of each of the candidates' residences.";
and

On page 3, line 19, after "(b)" by deleting the rest of the line in its entirety and by deleting lines 20 to 27 in their entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"Candidates for the General Assembly and candidates for statewide constitutional offices, including slates of candidates for Governor and Lieutenant Governor, shall file a copy of his or her income tax returns as established in paragraph (b) of subsection (1) of this section in order to have his or her name appear on the ballot in compliance with this chapter."; and

On page 10, line 13, by deleting the first "personal" and by inserting in lieu thereof the

Amendment No. HFA 1

Sponsor: Rep. David Meade

Committee Amendment:

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment:

LRC Drafter: Fritz, Judy

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXXX

Not for Filing

Unofficial Document

word "individual" and by deleting the second "personal" and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "individual";

On page 10, line 14, after the word "for" by inserting "the General Assembly,"; and

On page 23, line 3, after the first "and" by deleting the word "personal" and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "individual"; and

On page 23, line 4, after the word "and" by deleting the word "personal" and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "individual" and after the word "for" by inserting "the General Assembly, a"; and

On page 23, line 12, after the word "for" by inserting "the General Assembly,"; and

On page 29, line 7, by deleting the word "personal" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "individual"; and

On page 29, line 8, by deleting the word "personal" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "individual"; and

On page 29, line 10, by deleting the word "personal" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "individual"; and

On page 29, line 11, by deleting the word "personal" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "individual".